
                            55. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2024/2025
                                             TS LUSTENAU
                                    PLATZIERUNGEN 1. Lauf  ca. 3km

        PLATZ  START         NAME                VEREIN        ZEIT    A-KLASSE       A-KLA
              NUMMER                                                                   SSEN
                                                                                      PLATZ

            1    212 Mehele Maximilian    Marathon Team Fussac 0:09:47 M    Jogger        1
            2    209 Gantner Michael      ULC Dornbirn         0:09:53 M 19 Junioren      1
            3    247 Bernhard Julian      Tri Dornbirn         0:10:20 M 19 Junioren      2
            4     39 Pongruber Hannes     hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:10:21 M    Jogger        2
            5     84 Hämmerle Klaus       TS Lustenau          0:10:35 M    Jogger        3
            6    137 Summer Andreas       Weiler               0:11:08 M    Jogger        4
            7    287 Hüsgen Jakob         ULC Dornbirn         0:11:29 M 16 Schüler       1
            8    653 Elbs Leonhard        TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:11:38 M    Jogger        5
            9    202 Kofler Dominik       Team Futtermax Luste 0:11:46 M    Jogger        6
           10    210 Mayer Melanie        TS Jahn Lustenau     0:11:48 W                  1
           11    256 Stegmüller Elias     TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:11:51 M 16 Schüler       2
           12    205 Geiger Martin                             0:11:59 M    Jogger        7
           13    204 Sohm Thomas          ULC Dornbirn         0:12:06 M    Jogger        8
           14    158 Engel Thomas         hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:12:13 M    Jogger        9
           15    265 Marxgut Luisa        Tri Dornbirn         0:12:26 W 13 Schüler       1
           16    297 Voyer Arno           RV DJs Bikeshop Simp 0:12:36 M 16 Schüler       3
           17    263 Salzgeber Amy        TS Jahn Lustenau     0:12:56 W 16 Schüler       1
           18    286 Freitag Lucia        Tri Dornbirn         0:13:02 W 13 Schüler       2
           19    326 Franc Andrej         Tri Team Lustenau    0:13:05 M 16 Schüler       4
           20    298 Thomeczek Christian  Strandläufer Hirscha 0:13:12 M    Jogger       10
           21    275 Burtscher Annika     TS Weiler            0:13:18 W 13 Schüler       3
           22    257 Fink Fanny           TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:13:27 W 16 Schüler       2
           23    273 Sohm Elisa           ULC Dornbirn         0:13:54 W 13 Schüler       4
           24    309 Fuchshofer Heidi     TS Lauterach         0:13:57 W 13 Schüler       5
           25    293 Röser Vincent        TS Bregenz-Vorkloste 0:14:10 M 10 Schüler       1
           26    261 Blaas Elias          TS Jahn Lustenau     0:14:19 M 13 Schüler       1
           27    262 Winder Jakob         TS Jahn Lustenau     0:14:19 M 13 Schüler       2
           28    255 Mendez Karla Rivero  TS Bregenz-Vorkloste 0:14:21 W 16 Schüler       3
           29    246 Martinek Malik       Tri Dornbirn         0:14:28 M 13 Schüler       3
           30    327 Franc Igor           Tri Team Lustenau    0:14:33 M    Jogger       11
           31    302 Mouemin Esat         Strandläufer Hirscha 0:14:35 M    Jogger       12
           32    308 Fuchshofer Maya      Wolfurt              0:14:46 W 10 Schüler       1
           33    250 Blum Magnus          Tri Dornbirn         0:14:56 M 13 Schüler       4
           34    307 Binz Livio           Diepoldsau           0:15:04 M 13 Schüler       5
           35    243 Auer Lousia          Tri Dornbirn         0:15:34 W 13 Schüler       6
           36    251 Lamprecht Anna-Lena  TS Bregenz-Vorkloste 0:15:35 W 10 Schüler       2
           37    222 Zajac Martin         Heerbrugg            0:16:00 M    Jogger       13
           38    214 Blaas Sophia         TS Jahn Lustenau     0:16:03 W 10 Schüler       3
           39    636 Hummel Constantin    Die wilden Hummeln   0:16:09 M 10 Schüler       2
           40    277 Schupp Bernhard      Hörbranz             0:16:09 M    Jogger       14
           41    216 Winder Verena                             0:16:15 W                  2
           42    304 Hossini Mortaza      Strandläufer Hirscha 0:16:19 M    Jogger       15
           43    294 Dremmel Lina         TS Bregenz-Vorkloste 0:16:33 W 16 Schüler       4
           44    324 Franc Oliver         TriTeam Lustenau     0:16:56 M 13 Schüler       6
           45    318 Moser Laura          TS Lustenau          0:16:58 W 10 Schüler       4
           46    329 Gubser Yvonne        Tri Team Lustenau    0:18:12 W                  3
           47    238 Nuábaumer Michaela   TRT Vorarlberg       0:18:17 W                  4
           48    213 Thierstein Kurt      LSV Feldkirch        0:18:36 M    Jogger       16
           49    264 Lackovic Emilija     TS Jahn Lustenau     0:19:13 W 13 Schüler       7
           50    657 Hummel Philippa      Die wilden Hummeln   0:19:21 W 10 Schüler       5
           51    201 Stephan Marc-Anthony Kehlegg              0:20:23 M 16 Schüler       5
           52    206 Galehr Ulrike        Free-Runner          0:20:39 W                  5



                            55. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2024/2025
                                              TS LUSTENAU
                                   Platzierungen nach Altersklassen
                                             1. Lauf  ca. 3 km

         START GESAMT KLASSEN        NAME               ZEIT    VEREIN
        NUMMER  PLATZ   PLATZ

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M     Jogger  
           212      1       1 Mehele Maximilian         0:09:47 Marathon Team Fussach
            39      4       2 Pongruber Hannes          0:10:21 hellblau.POWERTEAM
            84      5       3 Hämmerle Klaus            0:10:35 TS Lustenau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 10  Schüler 
           293     25       1 Röser Vincent             0:14:10 TS Bregenz-Vorkloster
           636     39       2 Hummel Constantin         0:16:09 Die wilden Hummeln

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 13  Schüler 
           261     26       1 Blaas Elias               0:14:19 TS Jahn Lustenau
           262     27       2 Winder Jakob              0:14:19 TS Jahn Lustenau
           246     29       3 Martinek Malik            0:14:28 Tri Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 16  Schüler 
           287      7       1 Hüsgen Jakob              0:11:29 ULC Dornbirn
           256     11       2 Stegmüller Elias          0:11:51 TS Bregenz Vorkloster
           297     16       3 Voyer Arno                0:12:36 RV DJs Bikeshop Simplon

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 19  Junioren
           209      2       1 Gantner Michael           0:09:53 ULC Dornbirn
           247      3       2 Bernhard Julian           0:10:20 Tri Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W             
           210     10       1 Mayer Melanie             0:11:48 TS Jahn Lustenau
           216     41       2 Winder Verena             0:16:15 
           329     46       3 Gubser Yvonne             0:18:12 Tri Team Lustenau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 10  Schüler 
           308     32       1 Fuchshofer Maya           0:14:46 Wolfurt
           251     36       2 Lamprecht Anna-Lena       0:15:35 TS Bregenz-Vorkloster
           214     38       3 Blaas Sophia              0:16:03 TS Jahn Lustenau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 13  Schüler 
           265     15       1 Marxgut Luisa             0:12:26 Tri Dornbirn
           286     18       2 Freitag Lucia             0:13:02 Tri Dornbirn
           275     21       3 Burtscher Annika          0:13:18 TS Weiler

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 16  Schüler 
           263     17       1 Salzgeber Amy             0:12:56 TS Jahn Lustenau
           257     22       2 Fink Fanny                0:13:27 TS Bregenz Vorkloster
           255     28       3 Mendez Karla Rivero       0:14:21 TS Bregenz-Vorkloster    



                            55. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2024/2025
                                                  TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 1. Lauf  ca. 9 km

        PLATZ  START         NAME                VEREIN        ZEIT     A-KL A-KLA
              NUMMER                                                    ASSE  SSEN
                                                                             PLATZ

            1     30 Meusburger Maximilia Im Wald läufts       0:29:28  M 20     1
            2     18 Meier Moritz         Skinfit Racing Tri T 0:30:12  M 20     2
            3     19 Spettel Patrick      ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt 0:30:30  M 35     1
            4    633 Hummel Timo          Die wilden Hummeln   0:31:52  M 40     1
            5     15 Benz Fabian          MILA Rheintal        0:31:58  M 20     3
            6     36 Greber Michael       TS Jahn Lustenau     0:32:11  M 35     2
            7     80 Albertin Ismael      Mila-Rheintal        0:32:15  M 40     2
            8     99 Török Zoltan         MILA Rheintal        0:32:22  M 45     1
            9     39 Pongruber Hannes     hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:32:36  M 45     2
           10    112 Hainzl Adrian        Tri Dornbirn         0:32:42  M 30     1
           11     37 Liebschick Günther   Andelsbuch           0:32:45  M 50     1
           12      9 Althaus Stefan       Donnschtig Hüpfer    0:33:29  M 35     3
           13    654 Lutz Rene                                 0:33:30  M 40     3
           14     59 Ess Maximilian       Hohenems             0:33:32  M 30     2
           15    100 Meusburger Anna-Soph Im Wald läufts       0:34:32  W 20     1
           16      6 Ritter Arno          Sparkasse SG Götzis  0:34:48  M 60     1
           17    137 Summer Andreas       Weiler               0:35:31  M 40     4
           18     41 Nachbauer Markus     TRT Vorarlberg       0:35:48  M 45     3
           19      7 Schwar Harald        hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:36:37  M 65     1
           20     79 Prantl Philipp       Dornbirn             0:36:54  M 40     5
           21    127 Breu Jan             Donnschtig Hüpfer    0:36:57  M 30     3
           22    151 Santus Louis         Götzis               0:37:02  M 20     4
           23     42 Frei Silvan                               0:37:12  M 65     2
           24     74 Müller Jonas         Team 2radholly       0:38:03  M 20     5
           25    166 Isele Lothar         TS Lustenau          0:38:35  M 30     4
           26     81 Dosch Roman          Rebstein             0:38:41  M 45     4
           27     25 Amann Norbert        MILA Rheintal        0:38:50  M 65     3
           28    172 Hämmerle Clemens     TS Lustenau          0:38:51  M 35     4
           29    158 Engel Thomas         hellbau.POWERTEAM    0:39:11  M 45     5
           30     90 Mladen Maric         Altstätten           0:39:34  M 60     2
           31     16 Recktenwald Seline   MILA Rheintal        0:39:41  W 20     2
           32    138 Binz Thomas          Diepoldsau           0:39:51  M 50     2
           33     11 Carracedo Javier     Tri Dornbirn         0:40:00  M 35     5
           34     24 Meier Egon           TRI Team Bludenz     0:40:01  M 55     1
           35     34 Indermaur Markus     Mila Rheintal        0:40:04  M 55     2
           36     27 Meusburger Christian Im Wald läufts       0:40:08  M 50     3
           37    120 Guerra Flavio        Mila Rheintal        0:40:52  M 35     6
           38     45 König Helmut         hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:40:55  M 60     3
           39    105 Auer Martin          Tri Dornbirn         0:41:00  M 45     6
           40    148 Ploner Oliver        Bregenz              0:41:06  M 40     6
           41    153 Baltzer Oliver                            0:41:26  M 50     4
           42     32 Michlig Simone       Donnschtig-Hüpfer    0:41:27  W 20     3
           43     98 Posch Robin          LSG Vorarlberg       0:41:43  M 55     3
           44    102 Gantner Philipp      Tri Dornbirn         0:41:55  M 45     7
           45     93 Galehr Bruno         Free Runner          0:42:22  M 60     4
           46    149 Sutter Gerhard       TRT Vorarlberg       0:42:25  M 50     5
           47     75 Litscher Berni       MILA Rheintal        0:42:34  M 70     1
           48    140 Martin Peter         MILA Rheintal        0:42:54  M 55     4
           49    223 Schrattner Mirjam    LSG Vorarlberg       0:43:15  W 40     1
           50    118 Azzarone Adriana     SC Flös Buchs        0:43:28  W 20     4
           51    128 Stauffer Laurent     MILA Rheintal        0:44:05  M 70     2
           52    656 Hummel Alexandra     Die wilden Hummeln   0:44:07  W 20     5
           53     28 Meusburger-Kaufmann  Im Wald läufts       0:44:26  W 40     2
           54    109 Bitschnau Julia      Bludenz              0:44:55  W 40     3
           55    145 Kersten Robert       Tecnotron red power  0:44:58  M 45     8
           56    152 Baltzer Julia                             0:45:27  W 40     4
           57    143 Santus Celine        Frastanz             0:45:29  W 20     6
           58     13 Freitag Petra        Tri Dornbirn         0:45:30  W 40     5
           59     68 Schaller Reinhold    Marathon Team Fussac 0:45:31  M 55     5
           60    161 Salzgeber Franz      Tri Team Bludenz     0:46:01  M 60     5
           61     61 Stieger Therese      Mila Oberriet        0:46:07  W 40     6
           62     66 Frei Rene            Widnau               0:46:58  M 60     6
           63    129 Prell Andy           Altstätten           0:47:29  M 60     7
           64     35 Sieber Peter         Team Habsburg Bar    0:48:25  M 65     4
           65     57 Locher Urs           Lauftreff Altstätten 0:50:05  M 70     3
           66     55 Roy Markus           TS Dornbirn          0:50:21  M 50     6
           67     31 Brandt Baldur        AC ST Veit           0:56:08  M 55     6
           68    160 Rümmele Karoline     Kneipp Dornbirn      0:56:27  W 40     7
           69    159 Sandholzer-Hämmerle  Kneipp Dornbirn      0:57:36  W 40     8
           70     40 Greber Bruno         Kneipp Aktiv ClubDor 0:57:40  M 60     8



                            55. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2024/2025
                                              TS LUSTENAU
                                   Platzierungen nach Altersklassen
                                             1. Lauf  ca. 9 km

        STA GESAMT KLASSEN        NAME               ZEIT    VEREIN
         RT  PLATZ   PLATZ
        NUM
        MER

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 20          
         30      1       1 Meusburger Maximilian     0:29:28 Im Wald läufts
         18      2       2 Meier Moritz              0:30:12 Skinfit Racing Tri Team
         15      5       3 Benz Fabian               0:31:58 MILA Rheintal

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 30          
        112     10       1 Hainzl Adrian             0:32:42 Tri Dornbirn
         59     14       2 Ess Maximilian            0:33:32 Hohenems
        127     21       3 Breu Jan                  0:36:57 Donnschtig Hüpfer

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 35          
         19      3       1 Spettel Patrick           0:30:30 ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt
         36      6       2 Greber Michael            0:32:11 TS Jahn Lustenau
          9     12       3 Althaus Stefan            0:33:29 Donnschtig Hüpfer

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 40          
        633      4       1 Hummel Timo               0:31:52 Die wilden Hummeln
         80      7       2 Albertin Ismael           0:32:15 Mila-Rheintal
        654     13       3 Lutz Rene                 0:33:30 

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 45          
         99      8       1 Török Zoltan              0:32:22 MILA Rheintal
         39      9       2 Pongruber Hannes          0:32:36 hellblau.POWERTEAM
         41     18       3 Nachbauer Markus          0:35:48 TRT Vorarlberg

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 50          
         37     11       1 Liebschick Günther        0:32:45 Andelsbuch
        138     32       2 Binz Thomas               0:39:51 Diepoldsau
         27     36       3 Meusburger Christian      0:40:08 Im Wald läufts

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 55          
         24     34       1 Meier Egon                0:40:01 TRI Team Bludenz
         34     35       2 Indermaur Markus          0:40:04 Mila Rheintal
         98     43       3 Posch Robin               0:41:43 LSG Vorarlberg

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 60          
          6     16       1 Ritter Arno               0:34:48 Sparkasse SG Götzis
         90     30       2 Mladen Maric              0:39:34 Altstätten
         45     38       3 König Helmut              0:40:55 hellblau.POWERTEAM

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 65          
          7     19       1 Schwar Harald             0:36:37 hellblau.POWERTEAM
         42     23       2 Frei Silvan               0:37:12 
         25     27       3 Amann Norbert             0:38:50 MILA Rheintal

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 70          
         75     47       1 Litscher Berni            0:42:34 MILA Rheintal
        128     51       2 Stauffer Laurent          0:44:05 MILA Rheintal
         57     65       3 Locher Urs                0:50:05 Lauftreff Altstätten

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 20          
        100     15       1 Meusburger Anna-Sophie    0:34:32 Im Wald läufts
         16     31       2 Recktenwald Seline        0:39:41 MILA Rheintal
         32     42       3 Michlig Simone            0:41:27 Donnschtig-Hüpfer

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 40          
        223     49       1 Schrattner Mirjam         0:43:15 LSG Vorarlberg
         28     53       2 Meusburger-Kaufmann       0:44:26 Im Wald läufts
                           Andrea
        109     54       3 Bitschnau Julia           0:44:55 Bludenz


